PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2578227

Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: VOLF 30 SC UNIT PHIL	PE AND KOENIG, P.C. OUTH 17TH STREET 'ED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 			
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: VOLF 30 SC UNIT	OUTH 17TH STREET ED PLAZA, SUITE 1600			
Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: VOLF 30 SC	OUTH 17TH STREET			
Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam	e: VOLF				
Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>					
Email:		Mail when the email attempt is unsuc	cessful.		
Phone:					
Fax Number: (215)568-6499					
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA			_	
Application Number: 12683212					
Property	Type Number				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Postal Code:	19809				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
City:	Wilmington				
Internal Address:	Suite 300	Suite 300			
Street Address:	200 Bellevue I	200 Bellevue Parkway			
Name:		itent Holdings, Inc.			
SHANKAK SOMAS			03/09/2013		
BEHROUZ AGHILI SHANKAR SOMAS			03/09/2013		
			01/08/2013		
			01/08/2013		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVI	:				

Signature: /Neil C. Maskeri/	
Date: 10/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=IPH-2-2254US02-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=IPH-2-2254US02-Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=IPH-2-2254US02-Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=IPH-2-2254US02-Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=IPH-2-2254US02-Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=IPH-2-2254US02-Executed Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Mahmoud Watfa, residing at 7162 De Pontoise, Saint Leonard, Quebec H1S 2B3, Canada, a citizen of Canada; Ulises Olvera-Hernandez, residing at 2 Rolland Laniel, Kirkland, Quebec H9J 4A5, Canada, a citizen of Mexico; Behrouz Aghili, residing at 32 Bethal Lane, Commack, New York 11725, the United States of America, a citizen of Sweden; and Shankar Somasundaram, residing at 877 Heatherstone Way, Apartment 409, Mountain View, California 94040, the United States of America, a citizen of India, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CANCELING A CIRCUIT SWITCHED FALLBACK

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/683,212, filed January 6, 2010.

InterDigital Patent Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, Concord Plaza, Suite 105, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, USA, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

2129277-1

1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0871

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

2129277-1

2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0872

January 8,201 Date

Mahmould Watfa

Signed at	morel	$\mathcal{O}($	Canada
-	(City and Country)	_	

ina lazzARA STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Name of Witness 1000 Sherbrooke St. West, 10th Floor MTL, QC Canada H3A 3G4

whose full address is:

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see <u>Makmoud white</u> execute this Assignment on the <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u> <u>2012</u> and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.

there Signature of Witness

2129277-1

PATENT REEL: 031407 FRAME: 0873

Atty. Docket No. IPH-2-2254US02	\searrow
Jan Jon Jon B, 2013 Date	Ulises Olvera-Hernandez
Signed at (City and Country)	real, Oc anad
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I,	Name of Witness 1000 Sherbrooke St. West, 10th Floor MTL, QC Canada H3A 3G4 Address of Witness
was personally present and did see Assignment on the <u>S</u> day of <u></u> personally known to me to be the person of	e <u>Dises Oliver Hermin</u> Resecute this <u>An very</u> , 2013 and such Assignor is

2129277-1

4 of 6

Date

Signed at

USA (City and Country)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I Name of Witness

2 Huntington Quadrangle, 4th FVSouth Wing Melville, NY 11747 USA

whose full address is:

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see <u>Behrouz Aghili</u> execute this Assignment on the <u>284</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2012 and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.

Signature of Witness

2129277-1

5 of 6

9th MARCH, 2013 Date

Mant

Shankar Somasundaram

Signed a

ned at	MOUNTAIN	VEtw,	cA,	USA		
	(City and Country	y)				

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	I, <u>HARTI SAMPATH KUMAR</u> Name of Witness
whose full address is:	355 N.WOLFE ROAD APT 226 SUNNYVALE Address of Witness CA 94085
was personally present and Assignment on the day personally known to me to be th	did see <u>SMANKAQ</u> <u>OMASONDA</u> of <u>MARCH</u> , 2012 and such Assignor is e person described herein. Signature of Witness

2129277-1

6 of 6

RECORDED: 10/15/2013